First, we developed a base figure by identifying the number of DBEs in the appropriate NAICS Code categories and dividing that number by all businesses in the NAICS Code categories. The Wave Transit System identified twenty-four (24) DBE firms out of five hundred fifty-seven (557) firms, for a base goal of 4.31%.
Next, we determined the weight of each type of contracting opportunity that will be performed by the type of services for each NAICS Code.
Then, we determined the relative availability of DBEs to perform the type of services by NAICS Code.